Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Equity investments at fair value:

- Listed investments 27 - - 27

 21 - - 21

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 31 December 2024

IMAGE RESOURCES NL   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2024   89

NNootteess  ttoo  tthhee  ccoonnssoolliiddaatteedd  ffiinnaanncciiaall  ssttaatteemmeennttss
For the year ended 31 December 2024

64

31 December 2023

Financial Assets:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Equity investments at fair value:

- Listed investments 21 - - 21

 21 - - 21

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest rate risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  The sensitivity

analysis demonstrates the effect on the financial period results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

As at balance date, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on financial assets, with all other

variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 Year to
31 Dec

2024
($000)

Year to
31 Dec

2023
($000)

Change in loss – increase/(decrease):
- Increase in interest rate by 2% (405) (927)
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% 405 927

Change in equity – increase/(decrease):
- Increase in interest rate by 2% 405 927
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (405) (927)

NOTE 24 CONTROLLED ENTITIES

The consolidated financial statements incorporate the following subsidiaries:

Controlled Entities
Country of

Incorporation
2024 2023

Image Resources NL (Parent Company) Australia

Craton Resources Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

Titon Resources Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

Titan-DR Resources Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

Titan-SR Resources Pty Ltd Australia 100% 100%

MSU Technologies Pty Ltd Australia 100% -

Further details are provided in the Controlled Entity Disclosure Statement.

NOTE 25 OTHER ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Exploration and Evaluation Expenditure

Exploration and evaluation expenditure is accounted for differently as follows:

 Exploration and evaluation expenditure associated with exploration and evaluation activity including direct costs and an

appropriate portion of related overhead expenditure is expensed to the Statement of Profit or Loss and other

Comprehensive Income as incurred.  The effect of this write-off is to decrease the profit incurred from continuing operations